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Profit and loss account
Jor the year ended 31 December 2014

Note

Turnover
Cost of sales

Gross pro‘ﬁt

Administrative expenses

Operating profit

Exceptional operating items 2

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation
Taxation on ordinary activities

Profit for the year

All activities relate to discontinued operations.

2014
£000
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2013
£000

708

708

708

There is no difference between the results as disclosed in the profit and loss account and the result on an unmodified

historical cost basis in either the current or preceding financial period.

There were no recognised gains or losses in either the current or preceding financial period other than the profit or loss for

those period, therefore no statement of recognised gains or losses is presented.

The notes on pages S to 10 form part of these financial statements.



Balance sheet
at 31 December 2014

Current assets
Debtors

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Equity shareholders' funds

Note

2014
£000

1,422

1,422

1,422

1,422

AFR. Limited
Annual report and financial statements
Year ended 31 December 2014

2013
£000

1,422

1,422

1,422

1422

For the year ending 31 December 2014, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilties in complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the

preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

These financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on I4W ZQS;nd were signed on its behalf by:

RJ m
Director

Company registered number 02191494
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Notes
(forming part of the financial statements)

1. Principal accounting policies
The following accounting policies have been applied consistently in dealing with items which are considered material in relation
to the company’s financial information.

Basis of accounting
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with applicable UK
accounting standards.

Going concern

The company participates in the Carillion plc group’s centralised treasury arrangements and so shares banking arrangements with
its parent and fellow subsidiaries. The directors, having assessed the responses of the directors of the company’s ultimate parent
Carillion plc to their enquiries have no reason to believe that a material uncertainty exists that may cast significant doubt about
the ability of the Carillion group to continue as a going concern or its ability to continue with the current banking arrangements.
As with any company placing reliance on other group entities for financial support, the directors acknowledge that there can be no
certainty that this support will continue, although, at the date of approval of these financial statements, they have no reason to
believe that it will not do so.

Based on this undertaking the directors believe that it remains appropriate to prepare the financial statements on a going concern
basis. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that would result in the basis of preparation being inappropriate.

Cash flow statement

2. Exceptional operating items

2014 2013
£000 £000
Waiver of intercompany loan balances - -
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Notes (continued)

3. Staff numbers and cost

The average number of persons employed by the company (including directors) during the financial year was as follows:

Number of employees

2014 2013
By activity:
Administration - ]
Engineers and installers - 12
- 13
The aggregate payroll costs of these persons during the year were as follows:
2014 2013
£000 £000
Wages and salaries - 328
Social security costs  * - 44
Pension costs - 20
Equity settled transactions - 0
- 392

During 2013 a recharge of £392,000 was made to Carillion Energy Services Limited in respect of wages, salaries, social security
costs and pension costs.

4. Debtors: amounts falling due within one year:

2014 2013
£000 £000
Amounts owed by group undertakings 1,422 1,422
3,436 3,435
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Notes (continued)

5. Share capital

31 December 31 December
2014 2013
£ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid:
2 ordinary shares of £1 each 2 2

6. Reserves

Profit and
loss account
£000
At beginning of the year 1,422
Profit for the financial year -
At end of the year 1,422
7. Reconciliation of movement in shareholders' funds 31 December 31 December
2014 2013
£000 £000
Profit for the financial period - 708
Net increase in equity shareholders' funds - 708
Equity shareholders' funds at beginning of period 1,422 714
Equity shareholders' funds at end of period 1,422 1,422

8. Controlling and parent company

The company's controlling company is Carillion plc, its ultimate parent company, which is incorporated in Great Britain and registered in
England and Wales.

Copies of the group financial statements of Carillion plc are available from 84 Salop Street, Wolverhampton, WV3 OSR.



