A.F.R. Limited

Annual report and financial statements

Registered number 02191494

For the year ended 31 December 2014

WEDNESDAY

A21 16/09/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

Profit and loss account

for the year ended 31 December 2014

	Note	2014 £000	2013 £000
Turnover Cost of sales Gross profit		<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>
Administrative expenses Operating profit		<u> </u>	
Exceptional operating items Profit on ordinary activities before taxation	2		708
Taxation on ordinary activities		-	-
Profit for the year		-	708

All activities relate to discontinued operations.

There is no difference between the results as disclosed in the profit and loss account and the result on an unmodified historical cost basis in either the current or preceding financial period.

There were no recognised gains or losses in either the current or preceding financial period other than the profit or loss for those period, therefore no statement of recognised gains or losses is presented.

The notes on pages 5 to 10 form part of these financial statements.

Balance sheet

at 31 December 2014

	Note	2014 £000	2013 £000
Current assets		2000	2000
Debtors	4	1,422	1,422
Net assets		1,422	1,422
Capital and reserves			
Called up share capital	5	-	-
Profit and loss account	6	1,422	1,422
Equity shareholders' funds	7	1,422	1,422

For the year ending 31 December 2014, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilties in complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

These financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 14 Speritory 2015 and were signed on its behalf by:

RJ Adam Director

Company registered number 02191494

Notes

(forming part of the financial statements)

1. Principal accounting policies

The following accounting policies have been applied consistently in dealing with items which are considered material in relation to the company's financial information.

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with applicable UK accounting standards.

Going concern

The company participates in the Carillion plc group's centralised treasury arrangements and so shares banking arrangements with its parent and fellow subsidiaries. The directors, having assessed the responses of the directors of the company's ultimate parent Carillion plc to their enquiries have no reason to believe that a material uncertainty exists that may cast significant doubt about the ability of the Carillion group to continue as a going concern or its ability to continue with the current banking arrangements. As with any company placing reliance on other group entities for financial support, the directors acknowledge that there can be no certainty that this support will continue, although, at the date of approval of these financial statements, they have no reason to believe that it will not do so.

Based on this undertaking the directors believe that it remains appropriate to prepare the financial statements on a going concern basis. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that would result in the basis of preparation being inappropriate.

Cash	flow	statement

2. Exceptional operating items

	2014 £000	2013 £000
Waiver of intercompany loan balances		

Notes (continued)

3. Staff numbers and cost

The average number of persons employed by the company (including directors) during the financial year was as follows:

Number of employees

	2014	2013
By activity:		
Administration	-	1
Engineers and installers		12
	-	13
The aggregate payroll costs of these persons during the year were as follows:		
	2014	2013
	000£	£000
Wages and salaries	_	328
Social security costs	_	. 44
Pension costs	_	20
Equity settled transactions	•	0
Equity service transactions		
	-	392

During 2013 a recharge of £392,000 was made to Carillion Energy Services Limited in respect of wages, salaries, social security costs and pension costs.

4. Debtors: amounts falling due within one year:

Amounts owed by group undertakings	3,436	3,435
	1,422	1,422
	0003	£000
	2014	2013

Notes (continued)

5. Share capital		
5. Share capital	31 December	31 December
	2014	2013
	£	£
Allotted, called up and fully paid:		
2 ordinary shares of £1 each	2	2
		
6. Reserves		
		Profit and loss account

		£000
At beginning of the year		1,422
Profit for the financial year		
•	•	
At end of the year		1,422
	:	
7. Reconciliation of movement in shareholders' funds	31 December	31 December
•	2014	2013
	£000	£000
Due St. for the Suppoint poving		708
Profit for the financial period Net increase in equity shareholders' funds	·	708
ivet increase in equity snarenoiders, tunds	•	708
Equity shareholders' funds at beginning of period	1,422	714
Equity shareholders' funds at end of period	1,422	1,422

8. Controlling and parent company

The company's controlling company is Carillion plc, its ultimate parent company, which is incorporated in Great Britain and registered in England and Wales.

 $Copies \ of \ the \ group \ financial \ statements \ of \ Carillion \ plc \ are \ available \ from \ 84 \ Salop \ Street, \ Wolverhampton, \ WV3 \ OSR.$